  INSTALLATION & OPERATIONAL MANUAL
GRD & GRC SERIES GAS FRYERS
With KleenScreen PLUS® Filtration Systems
      MODELS:
      1GR45D  ML-136411
      1GR45C  ML-136414
      1GR65D  ML-136412
      1GR65C  ML-136415

FRYER CAPACITY
MODEL -
GMO
# of Heat
Tubes Each
Fry Tank
BTU / Hour
Each Fry
Tank
Width Inch
(cm) Total
System
Shortening lbs.
(kg) Each Fry
Tank
1GR45D 4 120,000 15.5"  (39) 45-50 (21-23)
1GR45C 4 120,000 15.5"  (39) 45-50 (21-23)
1GR65D 5 150,000 21.0"  (53) 65-70 (29-32)
1GR65C 5 150,000 21.0"  (53) 65-70 (29-32)
1GR85D 5 150,000 21.0"  (53) 85-90 (39-41)
1GR85C 5 150,000 21.0"  (53) 85-90 (39-41)
2GR45DF 4 120,000 31.0"  (79) 45-50 (21-23)
2GR45CF 4 120,000 31.0"  (79) 45-50 (21-23)
3GR45DF 4 120,000 46.5"  (118) 45-50 (21-23)
3GR45CF 4 120,000 46.5"  (118) 45-50 (21-23)
4GR45DF 4 120,000 62.0"  (158) 45-50 (21-23)
4GR45CF 4 120,000 62.0"  (158) 45-50 (21-23)
2GR65DF 5 150,000 42.0"  (107) 65-70 (29-32)
2GR65CF 5 150,000 42.0"  (107) 65-70 (29-32)
3GR65DF 5 150,000 63.0"  (160) 65-70 (29-32)
3GR65CF 5 150,000 63.0"  (160) 65-70 (29-32)
4GR65DF 5 150,000 84.0"  (214) 65-70 (29-32)
4GR65CF 5 150,000 84.0"  (214) 65-70 (29-32)
2GR85DF 5 150,000 42.0"  (107) 85-90 (39-41)
2GR85CF 5 150,000 42.0"  (107) 85-90 (39-41)
3GR85DF 5 150,000 63.0"  (160) 85-90 (39-41)
3GR85CF 5 150,000 63.0"  (160) 85-90 (39-41)
4GR85DF 5 150,000 84.0"  (214) 85-90 (39-41)
4GR85CF 5 150,000 84.0"  (214) 85-90 (39-41)
GRDF / GRCF SERIES GAS FRYERS
VULCAN-HART                                                                                                               F-31214 Rev. D (March 2008)
-5-
UNPACKING